BK 2119 PG 2077

FEE:\$ FORSYTH CO,NC 10.00 PRESENTED & RECORDED: 06/02/2000 4:23PM DICKIE C. WOOD REGISTER OF DEEDS BY:HOODVA 466.00 STATE OF NO REAL ESTATE EXTX:\$ **8**K2119 **P**2077 - **P**2078

Excise 11	x \$400.00	Recording Time, Book and Page	
Tax Lot No. 038 Block 34	69F	Parcel Identifier No.	
Verified by	County	on the day of	
by			
Mail after recording to Grant		e Drive, Winston - Salem, NC 27106	
This instrument was prepared by			
Brief description for the Index	Lot 38, CHADWY	CK, SECTION TWO	
NORTH C	AROLINA GE	NERAL WARRANTY DEED	
THIS DEED made this 22nd	day of	May 2000 by and between	

GRANTOR

GRANTEE

V. SALEM DEVELOPMENT, LLC

GARY MATTHEW VONTSOLOS AND WIFE, ELIZABETH SMITH VONTSOLOS (ALSO KNOWN AS GARY VONTSOLOS AND WIFE, ELIZABETH VONTSOLOS)

Enter in appropriate block for each party: name, address, and, if appropriate, character of entity, e.q. corporation or partnership.

The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by context.

WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable consideration paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all that Winston certain lot or parcel of land situated in the City of Winston-Salem

FORSYIH County, North Carolina and more particularly described as follows:

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as Lot Number 38 as shown on the Plat entitled CHADWYCK, SECTION TWO as recorded in Plat Book 37, Page 117, in the Office of the Register of Deeds of Forsyth County, North Carolina, reference to which is hereby made for a more particular description.

BEING INFORMALLY KNOWN as Tax Lot 038, Block 3469F, Winston Township, Forsyth County Tax Records.

BK 2119 PG 2078

The property hereinab	ove described was acquired	by Grantor by ins	strument recorded in Book 2067, Page 463	19
	OLD the aforesaid lot or pa		ok 37 page 117 all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging	ng to
And the Grantor cover the same in fee simple defend the title against	nants with the Grantee, tha that title is marketable ar	id free and clear (rsons whomsoever	ed of the premises in fee simple, has the right to co of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant except for the exceptions hereinafter stated. ving exceptions:	nvez t and
SUBJECT TO EASH TO BE PRORATED.	EMENTS AND RESTRICTION	IS OF RECORD,	IF ANY, AND 2000 AD VALOREM TAXES	
IN WITNESS WHEREC corporate name by its duly above written.	OF, the Grantor has hereunto s authorized officers and its seal t	et his hand and sea o be hereunto affixed	al, or if corporate, has caused this instrument to be signed d by authority of its Board of Directors, the day and year	in its r first
V. SALEM DEVELOR		<u>``</u>	(8	(EAL)
	Composito Naghe)	ONI		
ву: Дело	Member		(s	EAL)
	President	BLACK INK		
ATTEST:			(\$	EAL)
	Secretary (Corporate Seal)		(s	RALA
SEAL-STAMP	NORTH CAROLINA,	FORSYTH	toresaid, certify that Vahid Salem	
* * MUNICAL PLIC	AL Member of V. Santagolina (RSYA) personally appeared before	Lem Developmer	Nt. LLC	ss my
		<i></i>		
SEAL-STAMP	NORTH CAROLINA,		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			oresaid, certify that Secreta:	
	£		a North Carolina corporation, and that by authority	-
	$\frac{\pi}{H}$ given and as the act of the	e corporation, the fo	oregoing instrument was signed in its name by its	
	₽		ested by as its Secretical Secre	etary.
			Notary P	ublic
The foregoing Certificate(s)	of Monica E.	Puckett, No	otary Public, Forsyth County, NC	
s/XX certifies to be correct	. This instrument and this cortifi	cate are duly register	red at the date and time and in the Book and Page shown or	 n 41
irst page Reseut.		are dury register		n une
DICKIE C. WOOD		REGISTE	FORSYTH COU	INTY